BYLAW NUMBER 552-24

BEING A BYLAW OF THE VILLAGE OF HEISLER TO AMEND BYLAW 546-23 FEES AND CHARGES

WHEREAS the Council of the Village of Heisler passed the Fees and Charges Bylaw 546-23 of the Village of Heisler, in the Province of Alberta, providing for the establishment of General Fees and Charges for Goods and Services as delivered to the Community.

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Village of Heisler deems it beneficial to amend the Fees and Charges Bylaw.

AND WHEREAS pursuant to section 191 of the *Municipal Government* Act a council is authorized to amend a bylaw;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Village of Heisler hereby enacts as follows:

1. This Bylaw shall amend the Fees and Charges Bylaw, as follows:

E: GENERAL OFFICE FEES: amended by removing 46. West Central Planning Agency and adding Municipal Planning Services (MSP)

46. Subdivision Application (As per Municipal Planning Services)

READ A FIRST TIME this 25 day of July 2024.

READ A SECOND TIME this 25 day of July 2024.

READ FOR A THIRD AND FINAL TIME this 25 day of July 2024.

SIGNED and PASSED this 25 day of July 2024.

MAYOR